Method of Tender 

Open  E-Tender System /TWO Part System 

(Online submission of Part-I – Techno Commercial Bid and 
Part-II – Price 

Bid, through Website: https://www.tntenders.gov.in of NIC. 

5 

a)  Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 3,54,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs and Fifty Four Thousand  
 Only) 
to the Common Pool Account in the Portal (M/s.New tender 
portal of GOTN is integrated with SBI Payment Gateway 
services for online collection of Tender Fee and EMD and 
automatic refund & settlement of EMD 
Any other transaction made to TNPGCL will not be accepted.

[...]

121.32.4000.000.13(Drilling Plan for inner ring) 
(iii) drawing no. 1-0000-D-001970(Meshing Pinion) 

SECTION - I  

:EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT : 

A.1 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as follows: 

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 3,54,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs and Fifty Four Thousand 

Only) to be paid through online payment Gateway mode. 

1.1  Scanned copy of the E-receipt duly reflecting the EMD Transaction shall be uploaded. 

1.2 If submitting Earnest Money Deposit as BG/PEMD/Udayam (as mentioned in the 

specification), then select the exempted from EMD payment as “YES”.